



HOLY CROSS CATHOLIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

3615 MORNING STAR DR. MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO L4T 1Y4

905-677-5660



November 20, 2020

Dear Holy Cross Staff and Families:

Peel Public Health is investigating a COVID-19 exposure where a person who was recently in our school has tested positive for COVID-19.

Peel Public Health will contact anyone determined to be a close contact. Only students and staff who are symptomatic or advised by Peel Public Health need to get tested.

Our building is safe and open for students and staff. The school is cleaned on an ongoing basis as part of our enhanced cleaning protocol. Peel Public Health will let us know if any other measures need to be taken to reduce the risk of transmission.

Keeping you informed is part of our commitment to you. Keeping personal information private, including the identity of the persons, is part of our commitment, too. I know this may frustrate you, but this is also part of Ontario's privacy laws. It protects anyone already sick or at risk.

Please visit [Peel Public Health's web site](#) for information on how they are working with the DPCDSB to help keep staff and students safe at school and on transportation.

As a faith community, we must continue to take care of ourselves and each other. We can do this by following the advice of public health agencies and government officials. Please review their advice on how you can protect yourself and others from COVID-19.

Sincerely,

G. Graci
Principal

G. Masse
Vice Principal

